J-1595 (Modified)	12-16-20)02 	LLC DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV03			Taloni and Tradomain ombo
Tab settings → → → ▼	1023117	75 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jill M. Hunt		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
1/6	/02	Name: Moen Incorporated	2
12/19	Ud	Internal Address:	2/2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🛛 No		29/
Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment	l Merger	Street Address: 25300 Al	Moen Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other		City: North Olmsted	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44070</u>
Execution Date: 11/18/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s))	B. Patent No.(s)	
02 FC:8021 40.00 GP	7		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Joel H. Bock		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00
Internal Address: COOK, ALEX, MC FARRON, MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street	et - Suite 2850	8. Deposit account number:	
		50-1039	
City: Chicago Stat	e: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>		age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document. 	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Patent and Trademark Assignments Created in Microsoft Word

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

Date

Docket No.: 1018-0802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jill M. Hunt, of Harvard, Illinois, have invented a certain new and original design for:

ROUND BASKET

for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Moen Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 25300 Al Moen Drive, North Olmsted, Ohio 44070-8022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of NOVEMBER., 2002.

Iill M Hunt

PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0672

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF MCHENRY) SS.
I, Like Colors, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Jill M. Hunt, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18 day of 1900 mbs.
OFFICIAL SEAL Denise C Peterson Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/26/05 Notary Public Notary Public

(SEAL)

2

RECORDED: 12/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0673